## **ACT 100**

## **ACT 100**

S.B. NO. 1181

A Bill for an Act Relating to Voter Registration.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 11, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding a new section to part II to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

"\$11- Duties of all state agencies; voter registration. Each state agency that deals with the public shall make available to each member of the public

## ACT 100

eighteen years of age or older an application in the form of an affidavit for voter registration pursuant to section 11-15. The application shall be available by mail or in person depending on the manner in which the agency's services are requested by the person. The form of the application may be identical to that described and found in public telephone directories."

SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.<sup>1</sup>

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 7, 1993.)

Note

1. Edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.